

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2015160

Project Description Main Avenue Restriping & Streetscape Improvements
Funding Source Local

Original Date 5/18/2016 12:35:08 PM

Update Date 6/27/2016 1:41:33 PM

Preparer Inga Note

Addendum

Project Number: 2015160			Engineer's Estimate		Bacon Concrete Inc		Cameron-Reilly		Red Diamond Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Street

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
102	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	*****	750.00	*****	800.00	*****	500.00	*****	800.00
103	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	12,984.00	*****	22,000.00
104	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	*****	17,480.00	*****	22,000.00	*****	18,687.00	*****	23,000.00
105	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	360	HR	8.00	2,880.00	4.00	1,440.00	4.00	1,440.00	4.00	1,440.00
106	TYPE III BARRICADE	10	EA	100.00	1,000.00	64.00	640.00	125.00	1,250.00	50.00	500.00
107	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	90	LF	15.00	1,350.00	15.00	1,350.00	20.00	1,800.00	11.00	990.00
108	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	35	SY	20.00	700.00	20.00	700.00	20.00	700.00	15.00	525.00
109	SAWCUTTING CURB	3	EA	38.00	114.00	50.00	150.00	100.00	300.00	90.00	270.00
110	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	90	LF	3.50	315.00	6.00	540.00	5.00	450.00	4.00	360.00
111	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	540	LFI	1.50	810.00	2.00	1,080.00	1.00	540.00	2.50	1,350.00
112	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	16	CY	18.00	288.00	35.00	560.00	120.00	1,920.00	35.00	560.00
113	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	7	CY	80.00	560.00	65.00	455.00	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00
114	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 18 INCH THICK	31	SY	50.00	1,550.00	36.00	1,116.00	70.00	2,170.00	40.00	1,240.00

Project Number: 2015160			Engineer's Estimate		Bacon Concrete Inc		Cameron-Reilly		Red Diamond Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
115	INLET PROTECTION	19 EA	150.00	2,850.00	100.00	1,900.00	100.00	1,900.00	120.00	2,280.00
116	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	330 LF	35.00	11,550.00	32.00	10,560.00	25.00	8,250.00	23.00	7,590.00
117	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	47 SY	80.00	3,760.00	54.00	2,538.00	65.00	3,055.00	60.00	2,820.00
118	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	32 SF	50.00	1,600.00	21.00	672.00	25.00	800.00	25.00	800.00
119	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	12,285.00	*****	10,500.00	*****	10,700.00
120	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1513 SF	4.00	6,052.00	1.75	2,647.75	2.00	3,026.00	2.00	3,026.00
121	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS	9 EA	200.00	1,800.00	200.00	1,800.00	250.00	2,250.00	225.00	2,025.00
122	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE	1470 SF	9.00	13,230.00	6.85	10,069.50	7.50	11,025.00	7.30	10,731.00
123	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	250 SF	12.00	3,000.00	9.50	2,375.00	10.00	2,500.00	11.00	2,750.00
124	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	30 SF	5.00	150.00	5.00	150.00	4.00	120.00	4.00	120.00
125	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	17 EA	250.00	4,250.00	165.00	2,805.00	200.00	3,400.00	175.00	2,975.00
126	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,600.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	1,500.00
127	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	460 LF	15.00	6,900.00	16.00	7,360.00	15.00	6,900.00	10.45	4,807.00
128	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	68 SY	60.00	4,080.00	54.00	3,672.00	75.00	5,100.00	52.00	3,536.00
129	BRICK-SURFACED TRAFFIC ISLAND	42 SY	200.00	8,400.00	126.00	5,292.00	175.00	7,350.00	70.00	2,940.00
130	LANDSCAPING GRANITE BLOCK	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	3,850.00	*****	1,700.00	*****	2,400.00
Schedule Totals				115,420.00		111,408.25		113,818.00		114,736.00

Project Number **2015160**

Main Avenue Restriping & Streetscape Improvements

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	115,420.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	115,420.00
Bacon Concrete Inc	111,408.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	111,408.25
Cameron-Reilly	113,818.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	113,818.00
Red Diamond Construc	114,736.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	114,736.00

Low Bid Contractor: Bacon Concrete Inc

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	\$111,408.25	\$115,420.00	3.48 % Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$111,408.25	\$115,420.00	3.48 % Under Estimate